3581.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS ON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN RICHLAND, WARREN, LORAIN, GREENE, COLUMBIANA, CUYAHOGA, AUGLAIZE, PREBLE, PICKAWAY, MONROE, LAKE, HANCOCK, AND CLINTON COUNTIES.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, August 13, 1926.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

3582.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS ON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN CARROLL, LUCAS, BUTLER, AND VINTON COUNTIES.

Columbus, Ohio, August 13, 1926.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

3583.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN STATE OF OHIO AND THE TROY LAUNDRY MACHINERY COMPANY, LTD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, COVERING CONSTRUCTION AND COMPLETION OF GENERAL CONTRACT FOR LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT, COMBINED NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL DEPARTMENT OF WILBERFORCE UNIVERSITY, WILBERFORCE, OHIO, AT EXPENDITURE OF \$6,186.00. SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY THE UNITED STATES FIDELITY & GUARANTY COMPANY.

Columbus, Ohio, August 13, 1926.

Hon. G. F. Schlesinger, Director of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted for my approval a contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and the Troy Laundry Machinery Company Limited of Chicago, Illinois. This contract covers the construction and completion of general contract for laundry equipment, combined Normal and Industrial Department of Wilberforce University, Wilberforce, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of \$6,186.00.